the Customs Valuation (Determination of Value of Imported Goods)
Rules, 2007 read with Section 14 of the Customs Act, 1962.

(iv)   I order to confiscate the goods imported vide Bill of Entry No.
9763741 dtd. 20.01.2024 having assessable value of Rs.
60,03,899/- (Rupees Sixty Lakhs Three Thousand Eight Hundred
and Ninety-Nine Only) under Section 111(d), 111(l) and 111(m) of
the Customs Act, 1962. However, I give an option to the importer to
redeem the confiscated goods on payment of Rs. 6,50,000/- (Rs.
Six lakh Fifty Thousand Only) in lieu of confiscation under section
125 of the Customs Act 1962 for re-export purpose.

(v)   I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,50,000/-(Rs. Two Lakh fifty
Thousand only) upon the importer M/s. Sunrays Image Technology
Pvt. Ltd. under section 112(a) (i) of the Customs Act, 1962.

29.    This order is issued without prejudice to any other action which
may be contemplated against the importer or any other person under